2006 Born Free

Rear Queen Widebody

Research another motorhome

Truck Deals, Pricing and Values

Values

Suggested Low
List Price  Retail

Base Price $131,420 $33,100
Mileage: 40,000 (+18%) $5,958
Options: (change)

13,500 BTU (Non-Central/Non-Ducted) $195

Microwave/Convection Combo $110
Central Vacuum Cleaner $60
Water Heater 6 Gallon Gas/Elec. w/DSI $85
Air Assisted Suspension $100
17" Flatscreen TV $210
7 - 8 KW Gas $920
Hydraulic Leveling System (Automatic)  $1,080
Awning 20' - 22' (Each) $425
Cruise Control $45
Driver Side Door W/ Power Window $260
Electric Step (Single) $80
Fiberglass Exterior 31' and Over $790
LPG Gas/Smoke Detector $35
Outside Shower $50
Power Cord Reel $540
Power Roof Vent W/Rain Sensor $115
Rear Vision Camera/Monitor $455
Trailer Hitch $60
Window Awning 4' (Each) $85

TOTAL PRICE:  $131,420 $44,758

Average
Retail

$39,850
$7,173

$235
$130
$75
$105
$120
$255
$1,110
$1,300
$515
$55
$310
$100
$950
$45
$60
$650
$140
$550
$70
$105

$53,903
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2006 Born Free

Rear Queen Widebody

Research another motorhome

Truck Deals, Pricing and Values

Values

Suggested Low Average
List Price  Retail Retail

Base Price $131,420 $33,100 $39,850
Options: (change)
13,500 BTU (Non-Central/Non-Ducted) $195 $235

Microwave/Convection Combo $110 $130
Central Vacuum Cleaner $60 $75
Water Heater 6 Gallon Gas/Elec. w/DSI $85 $105
Air Assisted Suspension $100 $120
17" Flatscreen TV $210 $255
6 - 8 KW Diesel $1,210  $1,455
Hydraulic Leveling System (Automatic)  $1,080  $1,300
Awning 20' - 22' (Each) $425 $515
Cruise Control $45 $55
Driver Side Door W/ Power Window $260 $310
Electric Step (Single) $80 $100
Fiberglass Exterior 31' and Over $790 $950
LPG Gas/Smoke Detector $35 $45
Outside Shower $50 $60
Power Cord Reel $540 $650
Power Roof Vent W/Rain Sensor $115 $140
Rear Vision Camera/Monitor $455 $550
Trailer Hitch $60 $70
Window Awning 4' (Each) $85 $105

TOTAL PRICE:  $131,420 $39,090 $47,075
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